FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jon Spontarelli, Manager, Marketing and Digital Services

Email: jspontarelli@stateandfed.com

Phone: 202-875-0381

OHIO-BASED GOVERNMENT COMPLIANCE SERVICES CORPORATION

COMMEMORATES 30TH ANNIVERSARY

AKRON, Ohio (July 5, 2023) – State and Federal Communications, Inc., an Akron-based political compliance firm, celebrated 30 years of service on July 1, 2023. State and Federal Communications, Inc. is the only company in the United States committed to providing corporations and government affairs professionals with specialized lobbying compliance expertise.

President and CEO Elizabeth Bartz purchased what would become State and Federal Communications, Inc. in 1993 with only two employees and relocated from Washington, D.C., to Akron, Ohio. This humble start-up company quickly developed into a growing, successful business. With more than 40 employees three decades later, the company now provides specialized compliance resources to more than 2,600 clients from Fortune 500 companies, law firms, government affairs firms, trade associations, and nonprofits across the country.

"The time and energy we spend making sure we have the right employees with the right compliance experience to meet all of our clients' needs is what makes our company not only different, but it makes us the *compliance standard*," Bartz said. "We are dedicated to supporting our clients, maintaining the highest ethical standards, and providing expertise on the myriad of changing laws and regulations that involve lobbying activities, political contributions, and procurement lobbying."

"Our individualized consulting services are customized to specific client needs," Bartz continued. "The program ensures lobbyists and employers are appropriately registered and file accurate activity reports while remaining compliant throughout the year with every facet of its political involvement, and government relations activity."

State and Federal Communications, Inc. is linked to various national organizations, including the U.S. Chamber of Commerce, State Government Affairs Council (SGAC), The Council on Government Ethics Laws (COGEL), the Public Affairs Council (PAC), and many more. The company has been honored with numerous awards over 30 years. In 2020, State and Federal Communications, Inc. was recognized with the COGEL Outstanding Service Award. The company was also recognized with Ohio Business Magazine's Ohio Success Award in 2023.

Additionally, State and Federal Communications, Inc. and Elizabeth Bartz are strong supporters of local events, causes, and organizations, including United Way of Summit & Medina, Akron Community Foundation Women's Endowment Fund, Greater Akron Chamber of Commerce, and the Akron-Canton Regional Foodbank.

"We are, here in Summit County, grateful to State and Federal Communications, and you, as one of our county's most philanthropic, business-minded, caring people. Thank you for all you do for us," said Summit County Executive Ilene Shapiro.

* * * * *

State and Federal Communications, Inc. is a political compliance firm and online guidebook service covering lobbying, campaign finance, and procurement lobbying compliance laws for the federal government, all 50 states, more than 300 local jurisdictions, Canada, Europe, Australia, Latin America, and parts of Asia.

Founded in 1993, State and Federal Communications, inc. is trusted by more than 2,600 clients from Fortune 500 companies, law firms, government affairs firms, trade associations and nonprofits.